REPORT ON
Limited Testing of the McMurdo Limited 406 MHz Fastfind Plus PLB with internal GPS
position encoded data and 121.5 MHz Radio locating device using -20°C battery pack in
accordance with C/S T.007 - Issue 3 - Revision 7 October 2000
Report Number RM608623 October 2001
BABT. Segensworth Road, Titchfield
Fareham, Hampshire, United Kingdom, PO15 5RH
Tel: +44(0)1329 443300, Fax: +44(0)1329 443331

REPORT NUMBER RM608623 PAGE 3 OF 13
Manufacturer: McMurdo Ltd
Type Designation: Fastfind Plus
Serial No.: 3
Number of Samples Tested: One
Test Specification: C/S T.007 Issue 3 – Revision 7 October 2000
Date of Receipt
of Test Sample: 1st October 2001
Start of Test: 15th October 2001
Finish of Test: 16th October 2001
Test Engineer: N Forsyth
REPORT NUMBER RM608623 PAGE 4 OF 13
TEST HOUSE DECLARATION
We, BABT of Segensworth Road, Titchfield, Fareham, Hampshire PO15 5RH, declare
under our sole responsibility that the product :
Equipment : 406 MHz PLB with internal GPS position
encoded data and 121.5 MHz radio locating
data
Type : -
Model : Fastfind Plus
Serial Number : 3
Quantity : One
to which this declaration relates is in conformity with the following standard(s) or other
normative document(s) :
C/S T.007 - Issue 3 - Revision 7 October 2000
Clause 6.2.1
Detailed results are recorded in Test Report No. RM608623
Place and date of issue : Fareham, October 2001
Signature :
M JENKINS
Wireless Telecoms Group Manager
Date :
This report should be read in conjunction with Reports No RM608213 and
RM608213B which cover Full Type Approval Testing of the McMurdo Limited 406
MHz Fastfind Plus PLB with internal GPS position encoded data and 121.5 MHz
Radio locating device in accordance with C/S T.007 - Issue 3 - Revision 7 October
2000 and Limited Testing with the -20°C battery pack.
REPORT NUMBER RM608623 PAGE 5 OF 13
APPLICATION FOR A COSPAS-SARSAT 406 MHz
BEACON TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Beacon Manufacturer :          McMurdo Ltd
Beacon Model :           Fastfind Plus
Name and Location of Beacon Test Facility :          BABT
Beacon Type :                          Aviation : [     ]         Land : [ � ]   Maritime : [ � ]
Specified Operating Temperature Range : -20°C   to   +55°C
Specified Operating Lifetime :          24 hr. [ � ]         48 hr. [     ]          Other [     ]
Specify :
Beacon Battery Type(s) :          Chemistry : Lithium
Manufacture & Model No. : Energiser L-91
Size & number of cells : 7 x ‘AA’
Extra Features in Beacon : No Yes Details
a) Auxiliary Radio-Locating Device : [ ] [� ] Frequency : 121.5 MHz
Power : +25 mW Min
Tx. Duty Cycle : 100%
b) Transmits Encoded Position Data : [ ] [� ] Nav. Device Internal
Type. GPS
c) Transmits Long Message (144 bits) :[ ] [� ]
d) Automatic Activation : [� ] [ ]
e) Built-in Strobe Light : [� ] [ ] Intensity :
Flash rate :
f) Self-test mode : [ ] [� ] -
g) Other : [� ] [ ] Specify :
I hereby confirm that the 406 MHz beacon described above has been successfully tested
in accordance with the Cospas-Sarsat Type Approval Standard (C/S T.007) and complies
with the Cospas-Sarsat Specification (C/S T.001) as demonstrated in the attached report.
Dated : 17-10-01 Signed :
                (for test facility)
REPORT NUMBER RM608623 PAGE 6 OF 13
Ambient temperature............23°C     Relative humidity............34%
Table 2: SUMMARY OF 406 MHz BEACON TEST RESULTS
PARAMETERS TO BE MEASURED
DURING TESTS
RANGE OF